# OP \$140.00 86757799

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM533785

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Growing Energy Labs, Inc.		07/26/2019	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Sensata Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	529 Pleasant Street	
City:	Attleboro	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02703	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86757799	GELI
Serial Number:	86757874	GELI
Serial Number:	86757876	GELI ESYST
Serial Number:	86757878	GELI EOS
Serial Number:	86758695	GELI GENI

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6178327000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6178323018

**Email:** ustrademark@foleyhoag.com

Correspondent Name: Joshua Jarvis
Address Line 1: 155 Seaport Blvd.
Address Line 2: Foley Hoag LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210-2600

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	32607.00014
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joshua Jarvis
SIGNATURE:	/joshuajarvis/
DATE SIGNED:	07/26/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006704 FRAME: 0642

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=GELI - Memorandum of Trademark Security Interest#page1.tif

source=GELI - Memorandum of Trademark Security Interest#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006704 FRAME: 0643

# MEMORANDUM OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This Memorandum is dated as of July 26, 2019 between Growing Energy Labs, Inc., a California corporation (the "Trademark Owner"), having a place of business at 111 New Montgomery, Suite 500, San Francisco, CA 94105, and Sensata Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Secured Party"), having a place of business at 529 Pleasant Street, Attleboro, MA 02703.

- Pursuant to the Security Agreement dated as of July 26, 2019, as from time to time in effect (the "Security Agreement"), among the Trademark Owner and the Secured Party, the Trademark Owner has granted to the Secured Party a security interest in certain trademarks and trademark applications listed in <a href="Exhibit A">Exhibit A</a> attached hereto and made a part hereof, together with the registrations (and applications for registrations) of any of the foregoing and related good will, and any and all renewals, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, and extensions any of the foregoing, and any United States trademark registration issuing on any trademark application mentioned above (collectively, the "Collateral").
- 2. The Trademark Owner is the exclusive owner of all rights in the Collateral, including all right, title and interest in and to any cause of action that has previously arisen or that may arise with respect to unconsented use or infringement of the trademarks mentioned above. The Trademark Owner has the capacity to grant to the Secured Party the security interests granted under the Security Agreement.

The Trademark Owner and the Secured Party have executed this Memorandum effective as of the date first above written.

Trademark Owner:

Secured Party:

GROWING ENERGY LABS, INC.

SENSATA TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Ву

CPD

Daniel W. Loflin

By Tille SUP, Strategy and het

# EXHIBIT A

Mark	Serial	Filing	Registration	Registration
	No.	Date	No.	Date
GELI	86757799	09/16/2015	4945984	04/26/2016
GELI	86757874	09/16/2015	4945993	04/26/2016
GELI ESYST	86757876	09/16/2015	4963881	05/24/2016
GELI EOS	86757878	09/16/2015	4963883	05/24/2016
GELI GENI	86758695	09/16/2015	4946053	04/26/2016

9977119

**RECORDED: 07/26/2019** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006704 FRAME: 0645